

South Somerset District Council Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 Hackney Carriage Fares

Notice is hereby given that South Somerset District Council passed a resolution on 12th April 2016 to vary Hackney Carriage Fares. Subject to no objections being received, the varied fares will come into effect from 1st August 2016, as follows:

T ''' A	" 00 001			
Tariff One – App	olies 06.00hrs	to 23.00hrs	Monday	to Saturday

	If the distance does not exceed one mile:	
	For the whole distance	£4.00
	If the distance exceeds 1 mile:	
	For the first mile	£4.00
	For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof	
	after the first mile	25p
Tariff T	<u>rwo</u> – Applies 23.00hrs to 06.00hrs Monday to Saturday and all day Sunda	ys
	If the distance does not exceed one mile:	
	For the whole distance	£6.00
	If the distance exceeds 1 mile:	
	For the first mile	£6.00
	For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof	
	after the first mile	35p
Tariff T	<u>Three</u> – Applies to All English Bank Holidays and from 18.00hrs until midnig Eve & from 18.00hrs New Years Eve until midnight.	ght Christmas
	If the distance does not exceed one mile:	
	If the distance does not exceed one mile: For the whole distance	£8.00
		£8.00
	For the whole distance	
	For the whole distance If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof	£8.00
	For the whole distance If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile	£8.00
	For the whole distance If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile.	£8.00
	For the whole distance If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile FOR WAITING, THE CARRIAGE BEING STATIONARY	£8.00
	For the whole distance If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile.	£8.00
	For the whole distance. If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile. For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile. FOR WAITING, THE CARRIAGE BEING STATIONARY For each period of 2 minutes or part thereof.	£8.00
	For the whole distance. If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile. For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile. FOR WAITING, THE CARRIAGE BEING STATIONARY For each period of 2 minutes or part thereof. EXTRA CHARGES	£8.00 50p £1.00
	For the whole distance. If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile. For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile. FOR WAITING, THE CARRIAGE BEING STATIONARY For each period of 2 minutes or part thereof. EXTRA CHARGES Soiling of vehicle.	£8.00 50p £1.00
	For the whole distance. If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile. For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile. FOR WAITING, THE CARRIAGE BEING STATIONARY For each period of 2 minutes or part thereof. EXTRA CHARGES	£8.00 £1.00 up to £100.00 £1.00
	For the whole distance. If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile FOR WAITING, THE CARRIAGE BEING STATIONARY For each period of 2 minutes or part thereof EXTRA CHARGES Soiling of vehicle Passengers in excess of four (for each additional passenger)	£8.00 £1.00 up to £100.00 £1.00 £1.00 per item
	For the whole distance. If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile FOR WAITING, THE CARRIAGE BEING STATIONARY For each period of 2 minutes or part thereof EXTRA CHARGES Soiling of vehicle Passengers in excess of four (for each additional passenger) Use of boot for luggage, shopping, prams and bikes	£8.00 £1.00 up to £100.00 £1.00 £1.00 per item

Any person who wishes to object to the variation should do so in writing to me within 14 days of

28th April 2016

the publication of this notice.

Nigel J Marston Licensing Manager Council Offices, Brympton Way Yeovil, Somerset BA20 2HT